

June 28th, 2023

The Village of Merrillan is pleased to announce that our PFAS results show none detected.

The Village will continue to monitor our water quality and safety as we always have and report any issues that may arise.

For more information about PFAS:

https://dnr.wisconsin.gov/topic/PFAS https://www.epa.gov/pfas/pfas-explained

For the Map Viewer with results throughout the State: https://dnr.wisconsin.gov/topic/PFAS/DataViewer

If you have any additional questions please feel free to reach out.

Thank you,

Christopher Wruck

Merrillan Village President cwruck@merrillanwi.gov 608.487.3505